

## Comms Factory Debuts Press Release Distribution Service

PR distribution enables clients to improve SEO

CLEVELAND, UNITED STATES, October 19, 2021 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Comms Factory, the company that provides public relations services for SEO managers, non-profits and entrepreneurs, today announced it is offering a press release distribution service. Comms Factory can write a press release and then arrange for it to be distributed over EIN Presswire or Cision PR Newswire, depending on the client's preferences and media strategy. The PR distribution process results in the client's press release



being published on media sites, typically those of local TV and radio stations.

"Press release distribution helps you get your news out into the world," said Hugh Taylor, CEO of Comms Factory. "With EIN Presswire, for example, your press release is instantly syndicated onto about 150 news sites. This gives you visibility and contributes to improvements in search engine results."

Comms Factory offers several <u>press release writing/distribution packages</u>, as well. Clients are able to distribute their press releases through the EIN Presswire Corporate-Level service, which includes up to 2,500 words of press release body copy, up to five images and a video link. In addition to syndicating the press release, EIN allows Corporate-Level clients like Comms Factory to place press releases on up to five "industry wires," such as banking and finance, which are seen by journalists who cover the category.

## **About Comms Factory**

Comms Factory is a corporate communications resource for entrepreneurs of all kinds. The company fields a team of experienced corporate communications professionals who offer a

range of public relations and content marketing services. Comms Factory's goal is to enable its clients to promote themselves in multiple media as economically as possible. Taylor previously served in public relations roles in the Fortune 500, as well as at Silicon Valley startups.

For more information, visit <u>commsfactory.net</u>.

Comms Factory services are also available at <a href="https://fiverr.com/hughta">https://fiverr.com/hughta</a> and <a href="https://upwork.com/ag/commsfactory">https://upwork.com/ag/commsfactory</a>.

###

Media Relations PR Services email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/554233178

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2021 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.